
HILLSBOROUGH  RIVER  INTERLOCAL  PLANNING  BOARD  

 
Tampa City Council    Lynn Hurtak ........................... 813-274-8133 
    Tampa City Hall, 301 E. Jackson Street, Tampa, FL  33602  
  Lynn.Hurtak@tampagov.net 
  
Temple Terrace City Council      Alison Fernandez .........................  813-506-6400 
    11250 N. 56th St., Temple Terrace, FL 33617  

    
     

AFernandez@templeterrace.com 

Hillsborough County    Michael Owen............................. 813-272-5740   Fax: 272-7049  
    County Center, Floor 2, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL  33602  

  
  

 

 

TECHNICAL  ADVISORY  COUNCIL  
Environmental Protection    Michael Gile 627-2600  Fax: 627-2630  
Commission     3629 Queen Palm Drive, Tampa, FL  33619-1309  

    
  

 GileM@epchc.org  

The Planning Commission   Alissa Sieben…….272-5940 Fax: 272-6255  

   P.O. Box 1110  

  
  

 Tampa, FL  33601  

Southwest Florida Water Management   Amber Smith ............ 813-985-7481 x2015 
District Staff     7601 Hwy. 301 N., Tampa, FL  33637  

    
  

 Amber.Smith@swfwmd.state.fl.us 

Tampa Port Authority     Jackie Julien ......... 905-5033 Fax: 905-5029  

     1101 Channelside Drive, Tampa, FL  33602  

    
  

 jjulien@tampaport.com  

Tampa Bay Regional Planning Council   Alana Todd ............ 727-570-5151  Fax: 570-5118  
4000 Gateway Center Blvd., Suite 100  
Pinellas Park, FL  33782  

    
  

 Alana@tbrpc.org  

Florida Department of Environmental Protection  Erica Peck 
    13051 N. Telecom Parkwy, Temple Terrace, FL  33637  

  
  

Erica.Peck@FloridaDEP.gov 

US Army Corps of Engineers  Peter Romano 
    10117 Princess Palm Avenue  Ste. 120, Tampa, FL  33610 

    Peter.T.Romano@usace.army.mil  

      
CITIZEN  REPRESENTATIVES  

City of Temple Terrace Citizen     Stu Marvin    

       Temple Terrace, FL  

  
  

  stumarvin@verizon.net  

Hillsborough County Citizen     Justin “Dallas” Evans  

       2807 Ormandy Ct., Tampa 

  
  

  Dallas.Evans@gmail.com  

City of Tampa Citizen     Richard Formica, Jr.  

     Tampa, FL  



  
  

   RJForm@aol.com  

      
  

LOCAL GOVERNMENT EX OFFICIO REPRESENTATIVES 

  
Hillsborough County, Development Services Dept.           Joe Gross .......... 272-5600 x39399 
    601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL  33601 

        
  

GrossJ@HillsboroughCounty.org  

City of Tampa, Stormwater Dept.    Heather Maggio ...... 274-8371 Fax: 274-8880 
      306 E. Jackson, 6N, Tampa, FL  33602  

  
  

Heather.maggio@tampagov.net  

City of Temple Terrace, Comm. Development  Troy Tinch......... 506-6680  
    PO Box 16930 Temple Terrace, FL  33687  

  
  

  

  

 

STAFFING  
Shawn College, AICP, Executive Director  
Direct Line: 273-3774 ext. 367  Fax: 272-6255  
County Center, Floor 18    
601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL  33601 

colleges@plancom.org  
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